

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AP-COM/654/2024

BHATTACHARYA RUBBER WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 28th June, 2024

Appearance:
Mr. Arijit Bardhan, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Saheli, Bose, Adv.,
...for the petitioner

Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Mukherji, Adv.
Ms. D. Bose, Adv.
Mr. R. Mukherji, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court:- An adjournment is sought on the personal ground of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Since certain allegations on facts have been made in the present application under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, which is a post-award application, the factual aspects germane to the matter are required to come on record. Accordingly, the respondent is directed to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application within a fortnight from date. Reply thereto, if any, shall be filed within a week thereafter.

The matter shall next be listed as an adjourned motion on July 22, 2024.

It is made clear that the objection as to maintainability of the application is also kept open for being decided at the final hearing.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)