

OCD -26

ORDER SHEET

AP-COM/654/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BHATTACHARYA RUBBER WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED

VS

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 7th November, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Smita Mukherjee, Adv.

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Dakshayani Basu, Adv.

Mr. Rik Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the respondents

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition and affidavit in reply are taken on record. Let this matter appear on 12th November, 2024.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR