

OC 82

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

AP-COM/654/2024

BHATTACHARYA RUBBER WORKS (1964) PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date : 11th June, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Arijit Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Saheli Bose, Adv.

... for petitioner.

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, (VC), Adv.

Mr. Pourush Bandoypadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Mukherji, Adv.

Mr. Rik Mukherji, Adv.

... for respondent.

The Court: Heard Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Let this matter appear in the list on 7th July, 2025, to enable the respondent to get the Civil Revisional Application bearing No.CO 147 of 2024 heard.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)