

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AP-COM/654/2024
BHATTACHARYA RUBBER WORKS PRIVATE
LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING
CORPORATION

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date: 1st December, 2025.

Appearance

Mr. Arijit Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Saheli Bose, Adv.

..for the petitioner.

Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Mukherji, Adv.

Mr. Rik Mukherji, Adv.

..for the respondent

The Court: The petitioner states that the issue of jurisdiction which has been decided by the Rajarhat Court vide order dated 13th December, 2024, has been challenged in the revision petition which is presently pending for adjudication.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this Court vide order dated 12th April, 2017, had fixed a payment schedule for the respondent to be paid to the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the respondent has been complying with this order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further contends that there has been a material change in circumstances and since the said payment was fixed in the year 2017; which needs further revision. The said fact is disputed by the learned counsel for the respondent. Since the issue of jurisdiction is pending before the revision Court, list the matter in the Monthly List of January, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

Arsad