

ORDER

OC-33

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/654/2024
BHATTACHARYA RUBBER WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: January 05, 2026.

Appearance:-
Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rik Mukherjee, Adv .
...for respondent.

The Court:- None appears for the petitioner.

It is contended by the learned counsel for the respondent that the revision petition CO/147/2025 is listed on 19th January, 2026. He prays for the listing of the present petition after 19th January, 2026.

In view of the same, let this matter be listed in the monthly list of February 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)